

OUR EXCLUSIVE CLOG-FREE GUARANTEE

Precision AirConvey Corporation guarantees the trim system to perform free of clogs for a period of one year, provided the customer maintains all of the serviceable items in the system according to manufacturer's recommended preventative maintenance. For this performance guarantee, PAC engineers must have completed system start-up assistance and commissioning. If the system clogs because of engineering, design, and/or manufacturing issues, PAC will repair the system at no charge to the customer. (PAC will not be responsible for lost production time).

GENERAL STATEMENT OF GUARANTEE

Precision AirConvey Corporation guarantees all of its equipment to be free from defects in workmanship, materials, and engineering when operated under normal conditions in accordance with nameplate characteristic limits and the application specifications stated in the proposal. This warranty shall be in effect for a period of 12 months from date of installation, but shall in no event be in effect for more than 18 months from date of manufacture. This warranty shall be in lieu of any other warranty, expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Precision AirConvey Corporation will repair or replace, at its option, any machinery found to be defective and is within the warranty period, provided that the equipment is shipped, with previous factory authorization, freight prepaid, to **Precision AirConvey Corporation** in Newark, DE. This does not include wear items such as, but not limited to belts, knives and coatings. **Precision AirConvey Corporation** is not responsible for removal, installation, or any other mechanical expenses incurred in shipping the equipment to our location.

Precision AirConvey Corporation's liability under this warranty shall be solely limited to repair or replacement of the equipment within the warranty period and **Precision AirConvey Corporation** shall not be liable under any circumstances, for consequential or incidental damages, including, but not limited to, personal injury or labor costs.

Under no circumstances will **Precision AirConvey Corporation** be responsible for any expenses in connection with repairs made by anyone other than the factory unless **Precision AirConvey Corporation** has specifically authorized such repairs in writing.

To learn more about our CLOG-FREE Guarantee, call 302-999-8000 or email get-facts@airconvey.com.